Micro PLC
100% electricity
Micro PLC
is a micro PLC, compact in size yet with excellent
performance, suitable for the control and supervision of
low and medium complexity automatisms.
can efficiently be used in diverse fields of
industrial, service, private and residential applications,

6
52.3
44.35
10
1.
5
179.5
163.5
5.5
33
85
.5
LRX1V3 D024
Order code Power supply INPUTS OUTPUTS MAX DIGITAL I/O
Base modules Base + expansions
LRD12RD024 24VDC 6 digital + 2 digital/analog 4 Relay 12 + 24
LRD12TD024 24VDC 6 digital + 2 digital/analog 4 Transistor 12 + 24
LRD20RD024 24VDC 8 digital + 4 digital/analog 8 Relay 20 + 24
LRD20TD024 24VDC 8 digital + 4 digital/analog 8 Transistor 20 + 24
LRD10RA240 100-240VAC 6 digital 4 Relay 10 + 24
LRD20RA240 100-240VAC 12 digital 8 Relay 20 + 24
LRD12RA024 24VAC 8 digital 4 Relay 12 + 24
LRD20RA024 24VAC 12 digital 8 Relay 20 + 24
Expansion and communication modules
LRE02AD024 24VDC –– 2 analogic ––
LRE04AD024 24VDC 4 analog –– ––
LRE04PD024 24VDC 4 PT100 –– ––
LRE08RD024 24VDC 4 digital 4 Relay ––
LRE08TD024 24VDC 4 digital 4 Transistor ––
LRE08RA240 100-240VAC 4 digital 4 Relay ––
LRE08RA024 24VAC 4 digital 4 Relay ––
LREP00 24VDC RS485 Modbus®-RTU slave communication unit –– ––
Accessories
LRX M00 Program backup memory unit
LRX C00 PC - LRD connecting cable (1.5m long)
LRX SW Programming and supervision software and user’s manual (CD-ROM) for LRDs
LRX 1V3 D024 Power supply unit, 100-240VAC/24VDC, 1.3A
LRX D00 User’s manual in Italian (hard copy)
LRX D01 User’s manual in English (hard copy)
LRX D02 User’s manual in Spanish (hard copy)
LRX D03 User’s manual in French (hard copy)
LRX P01 HMI operator panel 24VDC, interface RS232 and RS485 (Modbus®-RTU Master)
LRX C02 PC - LRX P01 connecting cable
LRX SW P01 Editor software and user’s manual (CD-ROM) for LRX P01 HMI
Starter kits
LRDKIT 12R D024 LRD starter kit complete with LRD12R D024 micro PLC, LRX SW software and LRX C00 cable
LRDKIT 12R A024 LRD starter kit complete with LRD12R A024 micro PLC, LRX SW software and LRX C00 cable
LRDKIT 10R A240 LRD starter kit complete with LRD10R A240 micro PLC, LRX SW software and LRX C00 cable
Techanical characteristics
Auxiliary power supply LRD…D024 LRD…A024 LRD…A240
Rated voltage Ue (frequency) 24VDC 24VAC (50-60Hz) 100-240VAC (50-60Hz)
Operating range 20.4-28.8VDC 20.4-28.8VDC (47-63Hz) 85-264VAC (47-63Hz)